
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 442 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "Technology" and before "Fund" delete "Infrastructure"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4

5 On page 2, line 1, after "Technology" and before "Fund" delete "Infrastructure"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 2, line 4, after "Technology" and before "Fund" delete "Infrastructure"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, delete "Infrastructure"10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 2, at the end of line 7, after "Technology" delete "Infrastructure"12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 18 in their entirety and insert the following:

14 "(B)(1) The treasurer shall deposit twenty-five hundredths of one percent of
15 all revenues that flow through the Bond Security and Redemption Fund as provided
16 for in Article VII, Section 9(B) of this constitution for appropriation from the state
17 general fund into the fund."18 AMENDMENT NO. 719 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"20 AMENDMENT NO. 821 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"22 AMENDMENT NO. 923 On page 2, line 25, after "revenue" and before "but" delete "and source of the funds"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1025 On page 2, line 28, after "Technology" and before "Fund" delete "Infrastructure"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1127 On page 3, line 1, after "technology" and before "or cybersecurity" delete "infrastructure"28 AMENDMENT NO. 1229 On page 3, line 5, after "technology" and before "projects" delete "infrastructure"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 3, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

3 "Section 2. Be it further resolved that the provisions of the amendment
4 contained in this Joint Resolution shall become effective on July 1, 2020."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 3, line 16, after "Technology" and before "Fund" delete "Infrastructure"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, delete "infrastructure"